| Express Mail No. EL 977935707 US (1-)-0-3 1026 | -2003 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 01353 | |
|--|--|--|
| Tab settings | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Qi Zhao Peter Michael Edic Bruno Kristiaan Bernard De Man Samit Kumar Basu Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC</u> Internal Address: | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: 3000 North Grandview Boulevard 5000 North Grandview Boulevard City: Waukesha State: WI ZIP: 53188 5000 North Grandview Boulevard | |
| Other Execution Date: <u>11/ 06/2002, 11/07/2003, 11/07/2003,</u> <u>11/07/2003, respectively</u> | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 🔀 No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/70 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) | | |
| Additional numbers attac | i ched? Yes X No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| Name: <u>John S. Beulick</u> Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> | |
| Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63102</u> | Deposit account number: <u>01-2384</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information</i> <i>original document.</i> <u>Alan L. Cassel, # 35,842</u> <u>Name of Person Signing</u> | n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the | |
| Commissioner of Patents & T | | |

PATENT REEL: 014686 FRAME: 0722 ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 134435

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Qi Zhao of 38 1/2 Wolden Road, Apartment B-2-6, Ossining, New York 10562, Peter Michael Edic of 55 Manning Boulevard, Albany, New York 12203, Bruno Kristiaan Barnard De Man, of 7 Bonniview Court, Clifton Park, New York 12065, and, Samit Kumar Basu, of 1920 Baker Avenue, Niskayuna, New York, 12309, sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR IMAGE RECONSTRUCTION IN DISTRIBUTED X-RAY SOURCE CT SYSTEMS, Docket Number 134435, signed as of even date, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominces to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

1

| ASS | IGNMENT | Attorney Docket No. 134435 |
|---|---|---|
| <u> </u> | | |
| This day of <u>N</u> hamed QI ZHAO, to me pers Assignment, who acknowledge purposes therein set forth. My commission expires: PAMELA M. COLLANN Notscy Patter and of Ner Notscy Patter and of Ner Out iffed in Think Court | <u>UEM DER</u> 2003, before me conally known as the individual d to me that he executed the same <u>Damelar</u> Notary Public | personally came the above- who executed the foregoing e of his own free will for the Y. Mawaey |
| ,, 2 | 003 PETER MICHAEI | LEDIC |
| County of) This day of named PETER MICHAEL E | ss. , 2003, before me point personally known as a acknowledged to me that he ex n set forth. | personally came the above- the individual who executed accuted the same of his own |
| My commission expires: | Notary Public | |

Page 2 of 3

.

٠

| ASSIGNMENT | Attorney Docket No. 134435 |
|--|---|
| | BRUNO KRISTIAAN BERNARD DE MAN |
| STATE OF)) ss. County of) | |
| This day of named BDUNO KDISTIAAN BERNA | , 2003, before me personally came the above- RD DE MAN, to me personally known as the Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he the purposes therein set forth. |
| My commission expires: | Notary Public |
| , 2003 | SAMIT KUMAR BASU |
| STATE OF)) ss. County of) | |
| This day of | , 2003, before me personally came the above ersonally known as the individual who executed th ed to me that he executed the same of his own fre |

My commission expires:

Notary Public

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Qi Zhao of 38 1/2 Wolden Road, Apartment B-2-6, Ossining, New York 10562, Peter_Michael Edic of 55 Manning Re. Charcel Boulevard, Albany, New York 12203, Bruno Kristiaan Bernard De Man, of 7 Bonniview BDM Court, Clifton Park, New York 12065, and, Samit Kumar Basu, of 1920 Baker Avenue, Niskayuna, New York, 12309, sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR IMAGE RECONSTRUCTION IN DISTRIBUTED X-RAY SOURCE CT SYSTEMS, Docket Number 134435, signed as of even date, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

| ASSIGNMENT | | Attorncy Docket No. 134435 | |
|---|---|--|---------------------------|
| | , 2003 | QI ZHAO | |
| STATE OF |)) ss. | | |
| County of | ; | | |
| named QI ZHAO, to | me personally owledged to m | , 2003, before me pe known as the individual wh the that he executed the same of | to executed the foregoing |
| My commission expire | s: | Notary Public | |
| 11 (7 | , 2003 | PETER MICHAEL F | ichael Edic |
| STATE OF <u>New Yor</u> County of <u>Schenecta</u> | <u>t</u>)))ss. | | |
| | | | |
| This <u>744</u> day o named PETER MICH | AEL EDIC, to ent, who ackno | ber, 2003, before me per o me personally known as the owledged to me that he exect orth. | individual who executed |
| This <u>744</u> day on mamed PETER MICH the foregoing Assignment | AEL EDIC, to ent, who ackno is therein set fo | o me personally known as the owledged to me that he execu- orth. <u>Vuclulan</u> Notary Public | individual who executed |

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014686 FRAME: 0727

.



This <u>14</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2003, before me personally came the abovenamed BRUNO KRISTIAAN BERNARD DE MAN, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Kastiteen B. Le Bradie Notary Public KATHLEEN B. LOBUGLIO

NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20

My commission expires:

May 19, 2006

2003

STATE OF <u>New York</u>)) ss. County of <u>Schemecterly</u>)

This <u>Jun</u>day of <u>Nounder</u>, 2003, before me personally came the abovenamed SAMIT KUMAR BASU, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

<u>Notary Public</u> R. LoBreglio

KUMAR BASU

KATHLEEN B. LOBUGLIO NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20.00

May 19, 2006

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014686 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 11/07/2003